	(IPE) 07.04	1000		
ſ	FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) 07 - 24 -	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01		Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. 100784	091	original documents or copy thereof.	
25	1. Name of the conveying part the house		dress of receiving party(ies):	
7-7	MATTHEW DENESUK, EUGENIE V. UHLMANN, MARYCI AY SMITH AND ERIN HINGST	Name: Seefar Te	echnologies, Inc.	
MED	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	2818 N. Campbell, Suite 152	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		te: AZ ZIP. 85719 & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	evecution date of th	a application is:	
	If this document is being fried together with a new appreaution, the	execution date of th	e apprication is.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	09/059,893			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes N	40	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41):\$	
	Name: John E. McGarry	7. Total rec (37	C1 K 3.41)	
	Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Enclosed		
	Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600		ed to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	8. Deposit accor	unt number: <u>18-0013</u>	
		(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is original document. Mark A. Davis, Reg. No. 37,118 July 6,				
	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents and document: 5	Atty. Docket No. 70961-006	

g0013697

REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, MATTHEW DENESUK, EUGENIE V., UHLMANN, MARYCLAY SMITH and ERIN HINGST residing, respectively, at 2210 East Third Street, Tucson, AZ 857 (2); 5309 East Mission Hill Drive, Tucson, AZ 85718; 3887 Old Buckingham Road, Powhatan, VA 23139; and 3887 Old Buckingham Road, Powhatan, VA 23139; (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BEDDING ARTICLES POSSESSING MICROBE-INHIBITING PROPERTIES

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by Assignors as of the respective dates associated with their respective names herein; and

WHEREAS, SEEFAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Tucson, County of Pima, State of Arizona, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above-identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignors from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this **ASSIGNMENT** shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignors covenant and agree that this **ASSIGNMENT** and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Ser	rial No.	_
Filed		_

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

PATENT REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0049

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates				
indicated below. Dated: 7/2/98 SIGNATURE: NAME:	Matthew Denesuk			
On this	personally appeared before me the above-named Matthew Denesuk, in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the set forth in said instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL SUDITH B. WALES Notary Public Pima Co., Arizona My Commission Expires September 1, 2003			
Dated: 7/2/98 · SIGN. NAM.	ATURE: Eugenie V. Uhlmann			
STATE OF	8, personally appeared before me the above-named Eugenie V. son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and d for the purposes set forth in said instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH B. WALES Notary Public Pima Co., Alizana La Gammanission Expires Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat Seat			

Dated: <u>6 27 98</u>	SIGNATURE: Maryclay Smith
STATE OF	
	• •
Notary Public, Your Action County, My commission expires: (Colone of, J.	indy Robinson Everett, Notary Public
Dated: () ()	SIGNATURE: NAME: Erin Hingst
STATE OF	
known and known to me to be the person desc to be his/her free act and deed in and for the pu	Les originally commissioned as

.3.
G0010961.DOC PATENT
REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0051

FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93) RECORDATION F	D 170 1 1 0 00				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 PATENTS					
P09/REV01 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Parants and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
MATTHEW DENESUK, EUGENIE V. OTEMANN, MARYCLAY SMITH AND ERIN HINGST	Name: Seefar Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2818 N. Campbell, Suite 152				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Tucson State: AZ ZIP: 85719 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: Denesuk-7/2/98; Uhlmann-7/2/98; Smith-6/29/98					
and Hingst 6/29/98					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/059,893					
Additional numbers attached	? Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$				
Name: John E. McGarry					
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Enclosed				
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600 City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0013				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Davis, Reg. No. 37,118 July 6, 1998 Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 Atty. Docket No. 70961-006					

g0013697 RECORDED: 07/09/1998 PATENT

REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0052